

Deadline for Application: 24 October 2019

APPLICATION FORM FOR IOSCO MMOU/EMMOU TRAINING WORKSHOP "IOSCO MMOU/EMMOU IN PRACTICE: A GUIDE ON THE EFFICIENT USE OF THE MMOU/EMMOU AND PRE-REQUISITES FOR BECOMING AN EMMOU SIGNATORY"

KUALA LUMPUR, MALAYSIA, 12-14 NOVEMBER 2019

VENUE: IOSCO ASIA PACIFIC HUB, 3 PERSIARAN BUKIT KIARA, 50490 KUALA LUMPUR PERSONAL INFORMATION		
Job Title:		
Organisation:		
Jurisdiction:		
Phone: +	Fax: +	
E-Mail:		
Dietary restrictions:		
Hotel I intend to stay at in Kuala Lumpur: (Please see overleaf on how to make a room res	ervation directly with the recommended hotel(s))	
Emergency phone number while in Kuala Lu	mpur:	

Please return the completed form to the IOSCO Asia Pacific Hub – Ms. Azfalyna Aziz (Lyna) at e-mail: azfalyna@iosco.org.my cc´ing the MMoU Team at MMoUTeam@iosco.org by no later than 24 October 2019

Tel: + 603 6204 8061; Fax: +603 6203 8089

Participants requiring **visa support letters** may send an e-mail at their earliest opportunity to <u>azfalyna@iosco.org.my</u> providing details of their passport i.e. name as appears in the passport, passport number, issue date and expiration date.

Please note that responsibility for securing a timely visa rests with each participant and their organisation.

Travel and accommodation arrangements are the responsibility of the participant and their organisation.

Practical Information

Hotel Reservations

Should you wish to make a reservation, please contact the hotels below **directly**. Both hotels are within walking distance from the KL Sentral station.

Please note the cancellation policy of the hotel. The IOSCO Asia Pacific Hub will not be held responsible or accountable for any matters related to hotel reservation or cancellation.

Hotel Le Meridien Kuala Lumpur *****

Address: Jalan Stesen Sentral, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, Kuala Lumpur | Web: <u>http://www.lemeridienkualalumpur.com</u>

Reservation Email: <u>Reservations.lmkl@lemeridien.com</u>

Hotel	Rate
Le Meridien Kuala Lumpur	RM465++ per room per night inclusive of breakfast (1 person) and internet access

Hotel Aloft Kuala Lumpur ****

Address: Jalan Stesen Sentral, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, Kuala Lumpur | Web: www.alofthotels.com/kualalumpursentral

Reservation Email: <u>Reservations.Aloftkl@alofthotels.com</u>

Hotel	Rate
Aloft Kuala Lumpur Sentral	RM450 nett per room per night inclusive of breakfast (1 person) and internet access

No charge for cancellations received more than 48 hours prior to check-in date. Cancellations received less than 48 hours prior to check-in date or no-shows will be penalized with one-night charge.

Transport

The IOSCO Asia Pacific Hub will provide transport from Le Meridien hotel to the Hub's premises (and back) on 12, 13 and 14 November 2019 (Further details will be provided in the Information Note following registration).